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Application table of EX5200/KH 

EX5400/KH 

*&a\.' (1 *it) Plain seaming (1 -needle) t;t-:J:J'f Serging 
KH KH KH KH KH 
020A 020C 0200 020E 020H 

EX5204 - 01/223 0 EX5203 - 22/233 

EX5204 - 02/233 0 EX5204 - 24/445 -0 
(445 - 8 (;t~) 

EX5214- 24/445 -oxo 
(445 - 3 X 5 (;t~) 

EX5404 - 02/233 0 

!Wfli Features 
~Jt 
Type 

KH020A 

KH020C 

KH020D 

KH020E 

KH020H 

KH KH KH KH 
020A 020C 0200 020E 

0 

0 

0 

d\.' (2 *it) Plain seaming (2- needle) ~8\.' Tum- up/down hemming 
KH KH KH KH KH KH KH KH KH 
020A 020C 0200 020E 020H 020A 020C 0200 020E 

EX5214 - 01/233 0 EX5204 - 32R1/223 0 

EX5214 - 03/333 0 EX5204 - 32R2/223L 0 

EX5214 - M03/333 0 EX5204 - 32R2/223 0 

EX5214- 03C3/333 0 

EX5214- M03C3/333 0 

Uh15Jt tlf'F75~ 
Driving system Operating system 

..t.x~eu -
Upper knifeholder driven 

..t.x~BU -
Upper knifeholder driven 

..t.x~BU -
Upper knifeholder driven 

..t.x~BU -
Upper knifeholder driven 

..t.x~BU -
Upper knifeholder driven 

1:: $"l8Z ~ Shirring 
KH 
020H 

EX5214- 43/333 

KH 
020H 

-~ Remarks -Standard 

113rtlm 
For wide seam 

tt-:;:,~m 
Forserglng 

ft""F < JT\9fJil(.' > m 
For toe closing 

•m 
For light weight fabrics 

KH KH KH KH 
020A 020C 0200 020E 

0 
-

KH 
020H 
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~ii:iMffl-Ji ~-Features 

Application table of EX3200/KH ~it 015it 
Type Driving system 

KH020A J:.)(.At]-0 
Upper knifeholder driven 

KH020B J:.)(.At]-0 
Upperknifeholderdriven 

KH020C J:X.ABU 
Upperknifeholderdriven 

KH020H J:X.ABD 
Upperknifeholderdriven 

:li!!a\.' (2 *it) Plain seaming (2- needle) ~\.' (3 *it) Plain seaming (3- needle) 
KH KH KH KH KH KH KH KH 
020A 0208 020C 020H 020A 0208 020C 020H 

EX3218 (15) - 01/222 0 EX3244 - 03/333 0 

EX3218 (15)- 01A/222 0 EX3244 - 04/435 0 
EX3218 (15)- 02/223-2 xO 0 223-3X0 

t-V EX3218 (15) - 02A/223 0 

EX3218 (15) - 03/233 - 3 X 0 0 

EX3218 (15)- 03/233-5 xO 0 

EX3218 (15)- 03/333-3 xO 0 

EX3218 (15)- 03/333-5 xO 0 t: $'18Z ~ Shirring 

EX3218 (15)- 04/435 0 KH KH KH ~HI 020A 0208 020C 

EX3218 (15)H - 05/535 0 EX3218(15)- 42/233-3 xO ol 
EX3218(15)- 42/233-5 xO 0 

EX3218(15)- 43/335 0 
------- ----'----- -------- --------

PEOASUSe 

tlfF15~ ·~ Operating system Remarks 

- -Standard 

- .s~m 
For heavy weight fabrics 

- 11a1mm 
For wide seam 

- •m 
For light weight fabrics 
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~ii:~JfJ-J[ 
Application table of EXT5200/KH 

EXT3200/KH 

EXT5200~\.' Plain seaming EXT5200 1 't-{ t:!' :1 'f Piping 
KH KH KH KH KH KH 
021A 0218 021C 021H 021A 0218 

EXT52U - 02/233 0 EXT5214- C3P1/333 0 

EXT5214- 03/333 0 EXT5214 - C3P2/333 0 

EXT5214 - M03/333 0 

EXT5200 1:: $'llZ ~ Shirring 
KH KH KH KH 
021A 0218 021C 021H 

EXT5214 - 43/333 0 

~-Features 
~j;\ UJJj;\ 
Type Driving system 

KH021A ....t.)(.A~D 
UpperknHeho~erdriven 

KH021B ....t.)(.A~D 
UpperknHeho~erdriven 

KH021C ....t.)(,A~-
Upper knHeho~er driven 

KH021H ....t.)(,A~-
Upper knHeholder driven 

EXT3200 :l1kM\.' Plain seaming 
KH KH KH KH KH 
021C 021H 021A 0218 021C 

EXT3211(15)- 02/223 

EXT3211(15) - 03/233 -
3X0 

EXT3211(15)- 03/233- 0 sxo 
EXT3244 - 03/333 0 

EXT3211(15)- U/435K 0 

EXT3211(15)H-05/535K 0 

EXT3244 - U/435K 0 

EXT3244H - 05/535K 0 

tlfm~ -~ Operating system Remarks 

- -Standard 

- IJM 
For heavy weight fabrics 

- amm 
For wide seam 

- •m For light weight fabrics 

EXT3200 1:: $flfJl ~ Shirring 
KH KH KH 
021H 021A 0218 

0 EXT3211(15)- 42/233-
3X0 

0 EXT3211(15) - 42/233 - 0 sxo 

KH ~H 021C 

0 
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~ii:~ffl-Ji 
Application table of LX5200/KH 

LX3200/KH 

LX5200 ilt!a\.' Plain seaming LX5200f!i!&\.' Tum- up/down hemming 
KH KH KH KH KH KH KH KH KH KH 
020A 0208 020D 020E 02011 020A 0208 020D 020E 02011 

LX52N - 01/223 0 LX52N - 32R2/223L 0 

LX5214 - 01/233 0 

LX52N - 02/233 0 

LX5214- 03/333 0 

LX5214- M03/333 0 

LX5214- 03C3/333 0 

LX5214 - M03C3/333 0 

LX5200 1:: $'18Z ~ Shirring 
KH KH KH KH KH 
020A 0208 020D 020E 02011 

LX5214 - 43/333 0 

LX5200 'tt-~ :J 'f Serging 
KH KH KH KH KH 
020A 0208 020D 020E 02011 

LX5203 - 22/233 0 

~-Features 
~'it 075'it 
Type Driving system 

KH020A J:)(~BU 
Upper knifeholder driven 

KH020B ...t.:><~en 
Upper knifeholder driven 

KH020D ...t.:><~BU 
Upperknifeholderdriven 

KH020E ...t.:><~~-
Upper knifeholder driven 

KH020H ...t.:><~BU 
Upper knifeholder driven 

tlfFJ5:! ·~ Operating system Remarks 

- -Standard 

- nm 
For heavy weight fabrics 

- tt-~::~~m 
Forserglng 

- ttll'<~'lm 
For toe closing 

- •m 
For light weight fabrics 

LX3200d\.' Plain seaming 
KH KH KH 
020A 0208 020D 

LX3211(15)- 01/222 

LX3211(15)- 02/223 

LX3211(15)- 02A/223 

LX3211(15)- 03/233-
3X0 

LX3211(15)- 03/233- 0 sxo 
LX3211(15)- 03/333-

3X0 
LX3211(15)- 03/333- 0 sxo 
LX3211(15)-N/435 0 

LX3200 1:: $'18Z ~ Shirring 
KH KH KH 
020A 0208 020D 

LX3211(15)-42/233-
3X0 

LX3211(15)- 42/233- 0 sxo 

KH KH 
020E 02011 

0 

0 

o~ 

0 

0 

KH KH 
020E 02011 

0 
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Component parts list for KH 

7 z -:JjJ '!I$'- (*-6.) 
!ttl~ it ~- Chain cutter complete 

Type Features 
7I-~b-J~- d~ 

Chain cutter Fabric guide 

KH020A •• 308020A91Y 308022A Standard 

KH020B 
,. • .m 

308020891Y 3080228 For heavy weight fabrics 

KH020C aalrtll'-1 308020C91Y 308022C For wide seam 

308021A91 

KH020D -t:J-:J:::J~l'-1 308020091Y 3080220 Forserging 

KH020E ffrAJ(, \ ( ms'rJI(, \ ) .m 
308020E91Y 308022E For toe closing 

KH020H n.m 308020H91Y 308022H For light weight fabrics 

KH021A •• 308100A91Y 308106A Standard 

KH021B ••m 308100891Y 3081068 For heavy weight fabrics 

308101A91 

KH021C aalrtll'-1 308100C91Y 308106C For wide seam 

KH021H ••m 308100H91Y 308106H For light weight fabrics 

~ 1) Jill.\13~~5120)~~:1ld:KHitS~ifm1:~~tt~o 

~2) MH.I;:TMH·~~ifml;:fd:Qtl~l;:(ct, tl.JIJJI~IJ" (308080- UA) 
~~.JUm~~cl. 'o 

Note: 1) The machine producing stitch type 512 cannot apply the KH device. 

Note:2) Order the waste chute (308080- UA) separately when using the T waste collector 
as an accessory. 

PEGASUS. 

jlffl-ft~!til: 

HUH 10'J-it. +( 1J~~ ]~~-) H-dust Blower+ Unt collector collector 

-:JD'"J-~ 
(100V) 
304039 •• 300305 See the table 

for blowers (200V) 
304040 

-:JD'"J-~ (50Hz Mfl811) 
-----·- • " -·- w._,. -- • •- _._,.,._ 

:1D'J-H - ti I Blower Phase Voltage I 

500007 1 100V 

500008 3 200V 

500013 3 200V ~9JVJ~J. 
(powerful type) 

500015 3 380V 

500009 1 220V 

500017 1 240V 

Equipment 

TUft 
l('}fliJ- UO )ON •• ot.JfliJ- (ll)OQfle. 

(~111-,-M> (~llr,-1-:t) 
T-dust Venturi complete Venturi complete 
collector (ON device) (OQ device) 

without regulator with regulator 

(100V) 
304039C 

300464-91 300464A91 
(200V) 
304040C 

-:JD'"J-~ (80HzMI'i811) 

---··-·- -·-··---- ·-· -- . ·- --··-
:1D'J-M - ti 

Blower Phase Voltage 

500005 1 100V 

500006 3 200V 

500006 3 220V 

A 
I 
Mt • • ~ 
~ 
8D 
I • ~ 
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KH020A 
(EX, LX) 

U1$Jfl 
Standard model 

®--® 

KH020D .fJ"-5/ :,t~Jfl 
[EX5200, LX5200) Serging 

KH020B J¥~Jfl 
(EX3200, LX3200) Heavy weight materials 

KH020E ¥fl:~ltl ( JT\H) Jfl 
(EX5200, LX5200) Toe closing 

KH020 (EX, LX) 

® I 

~ 

-6-

KH020C 
(EX) 

KH020H 
(EX, LX) 

®--® 

J.tarnm 
Wide seam 

®--® 

•~m 
Light weight materials 
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KH020 
KH7-z-/1J·:J9-
REF. PART NO. 
NO. :00 ~ il} -'ij-

01 3 0 8 0 2 0 A 9 1 Y 7- .x. - / 7J "J ? - ( il ) 
02 3 0 8 0 6 5 ~ t& 
03 3 0 8 0 2 2 A ~ • P-1 
04 3 0 8 0 2 0 B 9 1 Y 7- .x. - / 7J "J ? - ( il ) 
05 3 0 8 0 6 6 ~ t& 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

308022B 
308020C91Y 
308067 
308022C 
308020D91Y 

308068 
308022D 
308020E91Y 
308069 
308022E 

308020H91Y 
308071 
308022H 
308021A91 
308023-91 

007063 
308032 
007019 
008421 
308026-91 

007019 
007155 
308030 
007155 
004535 

004819 
308029 
308031-92 
007012 
240150 

201629 
179726-05 
308034 
204115 
179725-25 

007064 
202174 
210766 
308033 
007154 

~-P-1 
7-.x.-/iJ,y?- (i}) 
~t& 
~-P-1 
7-.x.-/iJ-y?- (fJl) 

~t& 
~-P-1 
7-.x.-/iJ-y?- (i}) 
~t& 
~-P-1 

7-.x.-/iJ-y?- (i}) 
~t& 
~-P-1 
7-.x.-/iJ-y?- (~Jl) 
7 )..1 - .t. ,{ 1 -j' 

Sfl-*y/M4.5X8 
77Jr'Y r 
Sfl-*y/M4X8 
~ 1 Jil ~ - 7 
J:JJ 

Sfl-*y/M4x8 
1II1-* Y/M3 X 3.8 
""FJJ 1IIl* Y/M3 X 3.8 
.lt.-*Y/M3x4 

t\fll 7- 'Y 1-- /M3 
)..1 ,{ -

7 7 / 7 
SJl lj\ * y / M 3 . 5 X 6 
EE Mi ,{ * 
lt.J.*'& 
flj~ 
)..1 ,{ -

~~ 
7'Y ~.:L 

Sf!* Y/M4.5 X 10 
~ittlm 
.It. 1::" / 
flfiWJt& 
Sfl* Y/M3 X 3.5 

77Jr'Y r 46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

308035 
004518 
308036 
304085 
007078 

A flJ 1\ if{ Jil " / M 6 X 1 0 
1::"/ft*y 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 

007008 
007154-HC 
301240 
301236 
301237 

301238 

flj~ 
Sfl* Y/M2.5 X 3 

Sf!* Y/M3 X 5 
Sf!* Y/M3 X 3.5 
J.l:fl~ij'j~ (i}) 
1.1 !i ~ fiil ~ ( P-1 ) 
J.l:fi:Wfdij'j~ (~) 

7 1 Jil ? -

-7-

KH020 
KH CHAIN CUTTER 

NAME 

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 
FABRIC GUARD 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 

FABRIC GUARD 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 
FABRIC GUARD 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 

NAME PLATE 
FABRIC GUARD 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 
FABRIC GUARD 

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 
FABRIC GUARD 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
FRAME PIPE 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
OIL MARK 
UPPER KNIFE 

SCREW 
SCREW 
LOWER KNIFE 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NUT 
LEVER 
CRANK 
SCREW 
SPRING 

RING 
BLOCK 
LEVER 
WASHER 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
OIL WICK 
PIN 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 

BRACKET 
BOLT 
SCREW 
BLOCK 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 

QT. 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
01 

02 
0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
02 
0 1 
02 

0 1 
02 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 

0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
0 1 
02 

02 
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KH021A 
(EXT) 

®-® 

~t\lffl 
Standard model 

®-® 

KH021 C f.tlilrtlffl 
(EXT3200) Wide seam 

KH021 (EXT) 

-8-

KH021 B J!J:~ffl 
[EXT3200) Hevy weight materials 

KH021H 
[EXT) 

®-® 

-~ffl Light weight materials 
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KH021 KH021 
KH7-I.-/1J·:~9- KH CHAIN CUTTER 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~*-it ~ liJ\ NAME QT. 

01 308100A91Y 7-:r..-'./11·~7- ( *ll ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 
~02 308109 ~IR NAME PLATE 01 

03 308106A 1fi~pq FABRIC GUARD 01 
04 308100B91Y 7-:r..-'./11·~7- ( *ll ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 

~05 308110 ~~ NAME PLATE 01 

06 308106B 1fi~pq FABRIC GUARD 01 
07 308100C91Y 7-:r..-'./71·~7- ( *ll ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 

~08 308111 ~~ NAME PLATE 01 
09 308106C 1fj~pq FABRIC GUARD 01 
10 308100H91Y 7-:r..-'./11·~7- ( *ll ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 

11 308134 ~~ NAME PLATE 01 
12 308106H 1fj~pq FABRIC GUARD 01 

~13 308101A91 7-:r..-'./11·~7- ( *ll ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 
14 308023A91 7 v- A. .1~ 1 7 FRAME PIPE 01 
15 007064 SJ!.* ~/M4.5 X 10 SCREW 02 

16 308107 7~7'7 ·~,.. BRACKET 01 
17 007078 SJ!. * ~ /M2.5 X 3 SCREW 02 
18 008421 * 1 Jll X' - -7 OIL MARK 01 
19 308026-91 J::J:J UPPER KNIFE 01 
20 007019 SJ!.*~/M4X8 SCREW 01 

21 007155 .Dll*~/M3X3.8 SCREW 02 
22 308030 rJ:J LOWER KNIFE 01 
23 007155 .Dll*~/M3X3.8 SCREW 01 
24 004535 l.f:*~/M3X4 SCREW 01 
25 004819 :1\}IJ 7 ·~ f.. /M3 NUT 01 

26 308029 v ,1'{- LEVER 01 
27 179731-92 97'./7 CRANK 01 
28 007012 SJ!. lj\ * ~ / M 3 . 5 X 6 SCREW 01 
29 240150 EE II"'{* SPRING 01 
30 201629 l.f:jflfi RING 01 

31 179726-05 }IJ~ BLOCK 01 
32 308103 v ,1'{- LEVER 01 
33 204115 m~ WASHER 01 
34 308108 7~ 'Y y .::L BUSHING 01 
35 007064 SJ!.* ~/M4.5 X 10 SCREW 01 

36 202174 ~?mm OIL WICK 01 
37 210766 l.f: to './ PIN 02 
38 308033 M'JtiJ~ AUXILIARY PLATE 01 
39 007154 SJ!. * ~ /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 02 
40 304085 }IJ~ BLOCK 01 

41 007078 SJ!. * ~ /M2.5 X 3 SCREW 01 
42 007008 SJ!.*~/M3X5 SCREW 01 
43 007154-HC SJ!. * ~ /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 01 
44 301240 JMl • ill ifj 16 ( *ll ) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 01 
45 301236 JMl • ill ifj 16 ( pq ) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 01 

46 301237 JilAillifil6 ( 9i-) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 02 
47 301238 7 -'( Jll 7 - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 02 

•• =Not for sale basically 
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~ii:i1!i~-~ t EX5200/KS 
Application table o EX5400/KS 

*~cp<7.> "0" EDicttl~fadJ.~tJtt "~" EDict~GfadJ.~tJtt~~LAJ~~o 
"0" means the best combination while "~" the better. 

~-Features 
~~ 
Type 

KS371 

KS372 

KS373 

6\.' (1 *it) Plain seaming (1 -needle) WiJ I~ Blindstitch hemming 

~8371 K8372 K8373 K8371 K8372 K8373 

EX52N- 01/223 0 1:::. 1:::. EX5205- 12/223 0 

EX52N - 02/233 0 1:::. 1:::. EX5203 - 12/223 0 
.... 

EX52N - 02H/223 0 

EX54N - 02/233 0 1:::. 1:::. 

it!!M\.' (2 *it) Plain seaming (2- needle) ~-~ :J 'f Serging 

K8371 ~8372 K8373 ~8371 K8372 K8373 

EX5214- 01/233 0 0 EX5203 - 22/233 0 0 

EX5214 - 03/333 0 0 EX52N - 24/445 -0 0 0 (445 - 8 (;t~) 

EX5214 - M03/333 0 0 EX5214- 24/445 -oxo 0 0 (445- 3 X S(;t~ 

EX5214- 03C3/333 0 0 

EX5214- M03C3/333 0 0 

015~ tlf'F15~ -~ Driving system Operating system Remarks 

..tx.AttU - cfllli\, 'i6h 
Upper knifeholder driven Middle suction type 

..t.)(.AttU - Hl-'i6h 
Upper knifeholder driven Rear suction type 

..t.)(.AttU - HI. 'i6h '*Ml H:Jt-1 
Upper knifeholder driven Rear suction type (with blower pipe) 

~8\.' Turn- up/down hemming 

~8371 K8372 K8373 

EX52N - 32R1/223 0 0 

EX52N - 32R2/223L 0 0 

EX5204 - 32R2/223 0 0 

t: ~ ~ Shirring 

1 r··r··r73 

EX5214- 43/333 .. ~ 0 ()_ 

~m~ Versatile 

K8371 K8372 K8373 

EX52N - 92M1/223 0 

EX5214- 92M2/223 0 

mm 
XX 
0101 
.,J::..I\) 
00 
S2~ 
AA en en 
Mt • ,. 
3B 
I -

)> 
"'C 
"'Q. 
c;· 
e 
5" 
::J ..... 
S» 
C" 
CD 

a 
mm 
XX 
0101 
.,J::..I\) 
00 
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~a:ilm-Jl ~-Features 

Application table of EX3200/KS ~lt 
Type 

KS372 

KS373 

i&M\.' (2 *if) Plain seaming (2- needle) t: $'llZ ~ Shirring 

~8372 K8373 ~8372 ~8373 

EX3218 (15)- 01/222 0 0 EX3218(15)- •2/233- 3 xO 0 0 

EX3218 (15)- 01A/222 0 0 EX3218(15)- •31335 0 

EX3218 (15)- 02/223-2 xO 0 0 -- EX3218 (15)- 02A/223 0 0 

EX3218 (15)- 03/233-3 xO 0 0 

EX3218 (15)- 03/333-3 xO 0 0 
- -

PEGASUS. 

UIJJ'jlt tlfF15~ -~ Driving system Operating system Remarks 

...b<.ABU - ft1,\)6h 
UpperknKeho~erdriven Rear sudlon type 

...t.:X.ABU - HI-'16h ~i-11 H :1i"1 
Upper knKeho~er driven Rear suction type (with blower pipe) 

m 
X 
(,.) 
1\) 
0 
Q 
A en 
mF • liM as 
I 
~ 

)> 
"0 
"0 
c;· 
a 
5" 
::J 
ro+ 
$» 
o-
CD 

a 
m 
~ 
1\) 
0 
Q 
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~iii1!Im-Jf 
Application table of EXT5200/KS 

EXT3200/KS 
*alcp(7) "0" EDictti~ll~~t>tt "6." EDiaHil~~t>tt~allAf~o 
"0" means the best combination while "6." the better. 

EXT5200 U\.' Plain seaming EXT5200 1:: $'1fJl ~ Shirring 
KS KS KS KS KS 
374 375 371 374 375 

EXT5204 - 02/233 0 6. 6. EXT5214 - 43/333 0 

EXT5214- 03/333 0 0 

EXT5214- M03/333 0 0 

EXT5200 WiJ I i! Blind stitch hemming EXT5200 1 '(-'( t:!':; 'f Piping 

KS KS KS KS KS 
374 375 371 374 375 

EXT5205 - 12/223 0 EXT5214- C3P1/333 0 

EXT5214 - C3P2/333 0 
------------

KS 
371 

0 

KS 
371 

0 

0 
-----

~-Features 
~it UJ15lt 
Type Driving system 

KS374 ..tx~t:tu 
UpperknHeho~erdriven 

KS375 ..tx~~u 
Upper knHeho~er driven 

KS376 ..tx~t:tu 
UpperknHeho~erdriven 

EXT3200H\.' Plain seaming 
KS KS KS 
374 375 371 

EXT3211(15)- 02/223 0 0 
EXT3211(15)- 03/233- o,o 3X0 

tlfffi~ -~ Operating system Remarks 

- ~\,\)bh 
Middle suction type 

- ~'J6i-J. 
Rear suction type 

- HI.'J6i-J.I!;'d11H:1M 
Rear suction type (with blower pipe) 

EXT3200 1:: $'1fJl ~ Shirring 
KS KS KS 
374 375 371 

EXT3211(15) - 42/233 0 0 3X0 

mm 
XX 
-1-1 
U)Ol 
I\) I\) 
00 
QQ 
="=" en en 
M# • ,. 
3B 
I • 

)> 
"'0 
"2. c;· 
a c:r 
::J 
r-+ 
S» 
C"' m 
a 

mm 
~~ 
U)Ol 
I\) I\) 
00 
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!t•~m-Ji LXS200/KS 
Application table of LX3200/KS 

*~tF(7) "0" EIJid:Hilch'S't>tt "~" EIJid:~Dilch'S't>tt~~~a:~o 
"0" means the best combination while "~" the better. 

LX5200 H\.' Plain seaming LX5200 "!t-~ :I 'f Serging 
KS KS KS KS KS 
371 372 373 371 372 

LX5204 - 01/223 0 !:::.. !:::.. LX5203 - 22/233 0 

LX5214 - 01/233 0 0 

LX5204 - 02/233 0 !:::.. !:::.. 

LX5214 - 03/333 0 0 

KS 
373 

0 

LX5214- M03/333 0 0 LX5200~~M\.' Turn- up/down hemming 

LX5214- 03C3/333 0 0 KS KS KS 
371 372 373 

LX5214- M03C3/333 0 0 LX5204- 32R2/223L 0 0 

LX5200 -~I~ Blind stitch hemming LX5200 t: $'18Z ~ Shirring 

KS KS KS KS KS KS 
371 372 373 371 372 373 

LX5205 - 12/223 0 LX5214 - 43/333 0 0 
----------------------------

~-Features 
~it 
Type 

KS371 

KS372 

KS373 

U15J:t tlfF15~ -~ Driving system Operating system Remart<s 

..t.x~:~D - tpl&l,\)t,h 
Upper knifeholder driven Middle suction type 

..t.x.:A.BD - ft\,\)t,h 
Upper knifeholder driven Rear suction type 

..t..)(.:A.BU - HI. 'it.h ~i'il H :1M 
Upper knifeholder driven Rear suction type (with blower pipe) 

LX3200 it!?JI\.' Plain seaming 
KS KS KS 
371 372 373 

LX3218(15)- 01/222 0 0 

LX3218(15) - 02/223 0 0 

LX3218(15)- 02A/223 0 0 
LX3218(15)- 03/233- 0 0 3X0 
LX3218(15)- 03/333- 0 0 3X0 

LX3200 t: $'18Z ~ Shirring 
KS KS KS 
371 372 373 

LX3218(15)- 42/233- 0 0 3X0 

><>< 
(1.)(11 
I\.) I\) 
00 
QQ 
AA en en 
MF • ,. 
31J 
I • 

)> 
"'0 
"2. 
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a c:r 
:::::J 
r-+ 
S» 
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a 

><>< 
(1.)01 
I\.) I\) 
00 

~~~~~~-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------0 0 .. ....._....._ 
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~ii:tlPX$~-Jl~ 
Component parts list for KS 

--~it ~-
7r-'JIJtJ~-(f§) 
Chain cutter 

Type Features complete 

KS371 cpfil,\}6h 91 
Middle suction type 308045-

91
y 

KS372 fHt\,\}6h 91 
Rear suction type 308046-

91
y 

fHtt,\}6h(~t-!1~1':1M> 
308047-

91 
KS373 Rear suction type 

(with blower pipe) 91Y 

KS374 cpfil,\}6h 91 
Middle suction type 308112-

91
y 

KS375 fHt\,\}6h 
308113-

91 
Rear suction type 91Y 

f.Htt,\}6h(~M1~1':1M> 
308114-

91 
KS376 Rear suction type 

(with blower pipe) 91Y 

1[]1J-~~ +(IJ'J~ ](I?~-) 
Blower + Lint collector 

:10':1-~ 
9Pi 300305 See the table 
for blowers 

- -

:10':1-:»11~ 
9Pi 300305 See the table 
for blowers 

- -

- -

):± 1) Mft.(;: TMa·~~{fffl(;:fd:Qt;~(;:(;:t, tJJIJJ!I~t-:t (308080- UA) 
~)'.lUim~rut"""Fcl- '0 

Note: 1) Order the waste chute (308080- UA) separately when using the T waste collector 
as an accessory. 

PEGASUS. 

JBm{t1,;•• Equipment 

HUH TUft 
ltJhiJ-(Il)ONfi. 

(iltllr~--) 
H-dust T-dust Venturi complete 
collector collector (ON device) 

without regulator 

(1 OOV)304039 (1 OOV)304039C 
(200V)304040 (200V)304040C 

- -

300464-91 

(1 OOV)304039 (1 OOV)304039C 
(200V)304040 (200V)304040C 

- -

:10':1-~ (50HzMic.JI1) 

-·-··-·- -·-·---- ·-· -·· ·- --··-J_ 
:10':)-g - tiff 

I Blower Phase Voltage 

500007 1 100V 

500008 3 200V 

500013 3 200V ~3!17J~). 
(powerful type) 

500015 3 380V 

500009 1 220V 

500017 1 240V 

1{')711)- ( ll )OQ •• 
(!lfllr~-t-j) 

Venturi complete 
(OQ device) 

with regulator 

300464A91 

:10':1-ml~ (60HzMio.JI1) 

-·-··-·- -·-·---- ....... --· ·- --··-
:1D'J-R -Blower Phase 

500005 1 

500006 3 

500006 3 

.a: 
Voltage 

100V 

200V 

220V 

A en 
~ 
~ • ~ m 
8D 
I -tl 
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EX5400, LX5200) KS371 (EX5200, 
KS372 (EX, LX) 
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KS371, 372,373 KS371,372,373 
KS 7 .:t: - / 1J ·:~ 9 - KS CHAIN CUTTER 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~=1i-9- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

*01 308045-91 7-:L-"./tJ·:~?- ( *ll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 
02 308073 jg~ NAME PLATE 01 
03 308055 VI~- LEVER 01 
04 308058 1fj~P'J FABRIC GUARD 01 

*05 308046-91 7-:L-"./tJ•:~?- ( *ll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 

06 308074 jg~ NAME PLATE 01 
01 308056 v 1-: - LEVER 01 
08 308059 1fj~P'J FABRIC GUARD 01 
09 308049-91 7 v- .t.. ~~ 1 7 FRAME PIPE 01 
10 008421 * 1 Jll '? - 7 OIL MARK 01 

11 007063 SIZ-* ~/M4.5 X 8 SCREW 02 
12 179458-05 1' }] ( 1ft .II: }] ) LOWER KNIFE 01 
13 007063 SIZ-* ~/M4.5 X 8 SCREW 01 
14 007039 Im-* ~/M2.5 X 6 SCREW 01 
15 179459-05 l:J=J (31/JJ=J) UPPER KNIFE 01 

16 007143 SIZ-*~/M4X5.5 SCREW 01 
17 004535 .li::-*~/M3X4 SCREW 01 
18 004819 A1fl 7- ·:~ r /M3 NUT 01 
19 179460-25 7. ':/ ~ .:z. BUSHING 01 
20 240053 EE. I~* SPRING 01 

21 007063 SIZ-*~/M4.5X8 SCREW 01 
22 007032 SIZ-*~/M2.5X6 SCREW 01 
23 007120 SIZ-*~/M2X3 SCREW 01 
24 202174 ~7mm OIL WICK 01 
25 210766 .II: l::o "./ PIN 01 

26 308035 7·77 ·:~ r BRACKET 01 
27 004518 A 1fJ 1\ ;ff 111 r / M 6 x 10 BOLT 02 
28 308036 l::o "./ {"1 * ~ SCREW 01 
29 304085 jl)~ BLOCK 01 
30 007078 SIZ-* ~/M2.5 X 3 SCREW 01 

31 308060 MJVJ~ AUXILIARY PLATE 01 
32 007143 SIZ-*~/M4X5.5 SCREW 02 
33 301240 mil:i.IIPG C*ll) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 01 
34 301236 mil:iMIIPG (P'J) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 01 
35 301237 mil:iMIIPG (?f.) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 02 

36 301238 7 -1 Jll ? - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 02 
*37 308047-91 7-:L-"./tJ·:~?- ( *ll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 

38 308075 ~~ NAME PLATE 01 
39 308063-91 J!)\ {'f I~ 1 7° PIPE/AIR BLOWER 01 
40 007017 SIZ-*~/M4X5 SCREW 01 

41 007008 SIZ-*~/M3X5 SCREW 01 
42 303086 7-.:z.-7 TUBE 01 

eME =Not for sale basically (except 01,05,37 of parts No. withY) 
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CD KS374 
KS37 4 (EXT5200) 

® KS375 KS375 (EXT) 

,-
/ 

~ 
KS374 

--@ KS375 1 
0 

------® KS374 

KS375 

KS376 (EXT) 
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KS374,375,376 KS374,375,376 
KS 7 z - / 7J ·:~ 9 - KS CHAIN CUTTER 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£fi~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

~01 308112-91 T:r.- ",/"}J 'Y 7- ( *ll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 
~02 308123 jtj:t& NAME PLATE 01 

03 308119 VI~- LEVER 01 
04 308121 ~*Jiq FABRIC GUARD 01 

~05 308113-91 T:r.- ",/"}J 'Y 7- ( *ll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 

~06 308124 jtj:t& NAME PLATE 01 
07 308120 VI~- LEVER 01 
08 308122 ~*Jiq FABRIC GUARD 01 

~09 308115-91 7 v - A I'{ 1 -j' FRAME PIPE 01 
10 008421 * 1 Jll ~ - 7 OIL MARK 01 

11 007063 .SJl.t- ~/M4.5 X 8 SCREW 02 
12 179458-05 ""fJJ <W!l::JJ) LOWER KNIFE 01 
13 007063 .SJl.t- ~/M4.5 X 8 SCREW 01 
14 007039 ·nn .t- ~ / M 2 . 5 X 6 SCREW 01 
15 308118 l::JJ (31JJJJ) UPPER KNIFE 01 

16 007012 .SJl!j\ .t- ~ / M 3 . 5 X 6 SCREW 01 
17 004535 !l::.t-~/M3X4 SCREW 01 
18 004819 :1\PJ "}- •y f-. /M3 NUT 01 
19 179460-25 7• 'Y ~ .::z. BUSHING 01 
20 240053 EE li ~~ * SPRING 01 

21 007063 .SJl .t- ~ /M4.5 X 8 SCREW 01 
22 007032 .SJl .t- ~ /M2.5 X 6 SCREW 01 
23 007120 .SJl.t-~/M2X3 SCREW 01 
24 202174 ~rmm OIL WICK 01 
25 210766 1.1:: 1::0 "./ PIN 01 

26 304085 jfjlf!J BLOCK 01 
27 007078 .SJl .t- ~ /M2.5 X 3 SCREW 01 
28 308060 MIVJ:t& AUXILIARY PLATE 01 
29 007143 .SJl ;t. ~ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
30 301240 JllAilllilW <*ll) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 01 

31 301236 ltAilllilW (pq) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 01 
32 301237 Jl.illlilW (?i-) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 02 
33 301238 7 ~ Jll 7 - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 02 

~34 308114-91 T :r. - ",/ "}J 'Y 7 - ( *ll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 01 
~35 308125 jtj:t& NAME PLATE 01 

36 308130-91 gx N· 1 '{ 1 7° PIPE/AIR BLOWER 01 
37 007017 .SJl.t-~/M4X5 SCREW 01 
38 007008 .SJl.t-~/M3X5 SCREW 01 
39 600096B 7- .::z. - 7. TUBE 01 

•• =Not for sale basically (except 01,05,34 of parts No. with Y) 
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~1J-ttAS~:.,aJ&a:et~f± 
~tt T553 :?\:r&rn~.W,I&.~5-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739 

FAX (06) 454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06) 458-4739 

Telefax : (06) 454- 8785 

©August 1996 Cat. No.9732 

Printed in Japan 

~·IC!CM~t1."Ll. '~~@let, ~Q)~~~~<ft~~C:.ctJ~~IJ3:~o 

The description in this material is subject to change without notice. 
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